

Terms & Conditions Summer Camp Last Revised: March 22, 2024 Page 1 of 2

20 E. 5th Street Erie, PA 16507 erieartmuseum.org

Erie Art Museum Summer Camp Terms, Conditions, and Waiver of Liability

Each of the registrants recognizes and acknowledges that there are risks in participating in activities through and/or using facilities or equipment of Erie Art Museum (collectively, the "Activities"), including risk of physical injury, disability, death and/or damage to, or loss of, personal property ("Risks"). Knowing this, on behalf of myself and each above-referenced child, and my/our representatives, heirs, next of kin, successors and assigns (collectively, "Participant"), I agree as follows:

Age Requirement: The Erie Art Museum Summer Camp is designed for children between the ages of 7 and 12. Children outside of this age range may not be eligible for participation.

Registration: Enrollment in the summer camp program is subject to availability and is granted on a first-come, first-served basis. Registration must be completed and payment received in full to secure your child's place in the camp.

Camp Hours: The summer camp operates during designated hours as specified by the Erie Art Museum. It is the responsibility of the parents or guardians to ensure prompt drop-off and pick-up of their child at the designated times.

Health and Safety: The safety and well-being of our campers are of utmost importance to us. While every effort will be made to provide a safe environment and appropriate supervision, parents or guardians acknowledge that participation in the summer camp activities carries inherent risks. The Erie Art Museum is not liable for any injuries, accidents, or incidents that may occur during the course of the summer camp program.

Behavior Expectations: Campers are expected to conduct themselves in a respectful and appropriate manner at all times. Disruptive behavior or actions that endanger the safety of themselves or others may result in dismissal from the summer camp program, at the discretion of the camp staff.

Cancellation and Refund Policy: Cancellations made before the specified deadline may be eligible for a partial or full refund, as determined by the Erie Art Museum. No refunds will be issued for cancellations made after the deadline or for missed days of camp.

Photography and Publicity: The Erie Art Museum reserves the right to photograph or record camp activities for promotional purposes. By enrolling your child in the summer camp program, you grant permission for the use of such images or recordings.

Personal Belongings: Campers are responsible for their personal belongings. The Erie Art Museum is not liable for any loss, theft, or damage to personal items brought to the summer camp.

Changes to Program: The Erie Art Museum reserves the right to make changes to the summer camp program, including but not limited to schedule adjustments, activity modifications, or guest speaker substitutions, as deemed necessary.

ASSUMPTION OF RISK: Each Participant knowingly and freely assumes all of the Risks described above, including those arising from the negligence of Erie Art Museum or its employees, agents, officers, or directors.

Terms & Conditions



Summer Camp Last Revised: March 22, 2024 Page 2 of 2

20 E. 5th Street Erie, PA 16507 erieartmuseum.org

RELEASE OF LIABILITY: Each Participant hereby releases and forever discharges the Erie Art Museum and Affiliates from any and all claims, actions, damages, liabilities, costs or expenses and attorneys' fees (collectively, "Losses") that are related to, arise out of, or are in any way connected to, the Activities. This release does not extend to claims for gross negligence, intentional or reckless misconduct, or any other liabilities that California law does not permit to be excluded by agreement. Each Participant also agrees not to sue or make a claim against the Erie Art Museum Affiliates for death, injuries, loss or harm that occurs during the Activities or that is related in any way to the Activities.

INDEMNIFICATION: Each of the undersigned agrees jointly and severally to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend the Erie Art Museum Affiliates from and against any and all Losses (including for ordinary negligence) which may arise from a breach by me or any Participant of this agreement, from my actions or the actions of any Participant in connection with the Activities or from any lack of capacity on my part to execute this agreement on behalf of Participant. Each of the undersigned agrees, jointly and severally, to be financially responsible for any damage to property Participant may cause during an Activity.

EMERGENCY CONSENT: In case of emergency, I hereby give permission to the Erie Art Museum to order treatment for me and my child(ren). This includes any necessary medical treatment and X-rays. I understand that this authorization is given prior to any need for medical care, but given to avoid unnecessary delay in emergency treatment which the attendant and/or medical professional may deem advisable in the exercise of best judgment. I further agree that Erie Art Museum Affiliates shall not be liable under any circumstances to anyone for exercising and/or ordering emergency medical treatment for Participant.

These terms are agreed to through the fullfillment of the Summer Camp registration page.